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January 22 2007,Tomakomai,Japan
Tomakomai Highland Ice Rink

THE 2007 JAPAN-KOREA SPORTS
EXCHANGE PROGRAM FOR YOUTH
[Part of Winter Spots, Skating - Speed Skating]

Ladies　 500M
Pair Lane Name 100m 500m

I [ 104 ] ISHIKAWA Hinako ( JAPAN ) 11.84 45.76
O [ 125 ] YOON Sun-Bin ( KOREA) 11.95 44.33
I [ 130 ] LIM Ji-Hea ( KOREA) 12.08 45.46
O [ 107 ] SUGAWARA Kozue ( JAPAN ) 11.99 45.81
I [ 106 ] HARANAKA Shiho ( JAPAN ) 13.19 50.72
O [ 122 ] MUN Min-Gi ( KOREA) 13.54 50.38
I [ 113 ] MORITA Ami ( JAPAN ) 12.06 46.54
O [ 123 ] AHN Jee-Min ( KOREA) 11.42 42.67
I [ 121 ] HONG Sa-Ra ( KOREA) 12.67 48.11
O [ 111 ] SHIMURA Honami ( JAPAN ) 12.95 48.81
I [ 103 ] NISHIBATA Hitomi ( JAPAN ) 12.22 47.24
O [ 126 ] RYU Seon ( KOREA) 11.89 44.67
I [ 127 ] JUNG Hee-Won ( KOREA) 12.45 47.52
O [ 102 ] CHIBA Mizuho ( JAPAN ) 12.78 48.34
I [ 110 ] NAKAJIMA Maya ( JAPAN ) 12.53 49.22
O [ 133 ] HEO Ja-Yeon ( KOREA) 13.88 59.12
I [ 128 ] LEE Min-Ha ( KOREA) 12.12 44.28
O [ 116 ] KASHIWAZAKI Arisa ( JAPAN ) 12.31 46.00
I [ 120 ] AKIYAMA Kana ( JAPAN ) 12.71 48.46
O [ 132 ] JANG Soo-Ji ( KOREA) 11.94 44.10
I [ 129 ] PARK Do-Young ( KOREA) 11.92 44.19
O [ 119 ] ABE Misaki ( JAPAN ) 12.31 46.60
I [ 118 ] SEKIGUCHI Rina ( JAPAN ) 11.76 44.91
O [ 131 ] HWANG Yu-Jeong ( KOREA) 12.13 44.83
I [ 114 ] MORITA Satomi ( JAPAN ) 12.34 48.97
O [ 117 ] MATSUDA Saki ( JAPAN ) 12.44 48.36
I [ 115 ] HAMADA Mako ( JAPAN ) 12.32 48.08
O [ 136 ] LIM Jung-Soo ( KOREA) 12.38 46.29
I [ ] ( )
O [ ] ( )
I [ 139 ] KIM Dong-Ju ( KOREA) 12.52 47.93
O [ 105 ] KADOWAKI Miho ( JAPAN ) 12.39 47.50
I [ 108 ] HATAKEYAMA Akane ( JAPAN ) 11.84 45.55
O [ 134 ] KIM Na-Jung ( KOREA) 11.82 58.64
I [ 101 ] MURAKAMI Airi ( JAPAN ) 13.71 54.25
O [ 135 ] KIM Hye-Gin ( KOREA) 12.62 47.32
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January 22 2007,Tomakomai,Japan
Tomakomai Highland Ice Rink

THE 2007 JAPAN-KOREA SPORTS
EXCHANGE PROGRAM FOR YOUTH
[Part of Winter Spots, Skating - Speed Skating]

Result  Ladies　 500M
Name Pair Lane Time

1 [ 123 ] AHN Jee-Min ( KOREA) 4 O 42.67
2 [ 132 ] JANG Soo-Ji ( KOREA) 10 O 44.10
3 [ 129 ] PARK Do-Young ( KOREA) 11 I 44.19
4 [ 128 ] LEE Min-Ha ( KOREA) 9 I 44.28
5 [ 125 ] YOON Sun-Bin ( KOREA) 1 O 44.33
6 [ 126 ] RYU Seon ( KOREA) 6 O 44.67
7 [ 131 ] HWANG Yu-Jeong ( KOREA) 12 O 44.83
8 [ 118 ] SEKIGUCHI Rina ( JAPAN ) 12 I 44.91
9 [ 130 ] LIM Ji-Hea ( KOREA) 2 I 45.46

10 [ 108 ] HATAKEYAMA Akane ( JAPAN ) 17 I 45.55
11 [ 104 ] ISHIKAWA Hinako ( JAPAN ) 1 I 45.76
12 [ 107 ] SUGAWARA Kozue ( JAPAN ) 2 O 45.81
13 [ 116 ] KASHIWAZAKI Arisa ( JAPAN ) 9 O 46.00
14 [ 136 ] LIM Jung-Soo ( KOREA) 14 O 46.29
15 [ 113 ] MORITA Ami ( JAPAN ) 4 I 46.54
16 [ 119 ] ABE Misaki ( JAPAN ) 11 O 46.60
17 [ 103 ] NISHIBATA Hitomi ( JAPAN ) 6 I 47.24
18 [ 135 ] KIM Hye-Gin ( KOREA) 18 O 47.32
19 [ 105 ] KADOWAKI Miho ( JAPAN ) 16 O 47.50
20 [ 127 ] JUNG Hee-Won ( KOREA) 7 I 47.52
21 [ 139 ] KIM Dong-Ju ( KOREA) 16 I 47.93
22 [ 115 ] HAMADA Mako ( JAPAN ) 14 I 48.08
23 [ 121 ] HONG Sa-Ra ( KOREA) 5 I 48.11
24 [ 102 ] CHIBA Mizuho ( JAPAN ) 7 O 48.34
25 [ 117 ] MATSUDA Saki ( JAPAN ) 13 O 48.36
26 [ 120 ] AKIYAMA Kana ( JAPAN ) 10 I 48.46
27 [ 111 ] SHIMURA Honami ( JAPAN ) 5 O 48.81
28 [ 114 ] MORITA Satomi ( JAPAN ) 13 I 48.97
29 [ 110 ] NAKAJIMA Maya ( JAPAN ) 8 I 49.22
30 [ 122 ] MUN Min-Gi ( KOREA) 3 O 50.38
31 [ 106 ] HARANAKA Shiho ( JAPAN ) 3 I 50.72
32 [ 101 ] MURAKAMI Airi ( JAPAN ) 18 I 54.25
33 [ 134 ] KIM Na-Jung ( KOREA) 17 O 58.64
34 [ 133 ] HEO Ja-Yeon ( KOREA) 8 O 59.12
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January 22 2007,Tomakomai,Japan
Tomakomai Highland Ice Rink

THE 2007 JAPAN-KOREA SPORTS
EXCHANGE PROGRAM FOR YOUTH
[Part of Winter Spots, Skating - Speed Skating]

Ladies　 1500M
Pair Lane Name 300m 700m 1100m 1500m

I [ 134 ] KIM Na-Jung ( KOREA) 29.49 1:05.15 1:43.44 2:21.91
O [ 116 ] KASHIWAZAKI Arisa ( JAPAN ) 30.43 1:07.14 1:45.95 2:25.45
I [ 120 ] AKIYAMA Kana ( JAPAN ) 31.28 1:08.55 1:48.72 2:30.02
O [ 125 ] YOON Sun-Bin ( KOREA) 29.33 1:03.85 1:40.88 2:19.25
I [ 139 ] KIM Dong-Ju ( KOREA) 32.02 1:10.74 1:52.08 2:33.37
O [ 110 ] NAKAJIMA Maya ( JAPAN ) 32.44 1:12.88 1:54.90 2:37.20
I [ 119 ] ABE Misaki ( JAPAN ) 32.24 1:12.30 1:54.55 2:36.12
O [ 130 ] LIM Ji-Hea ( KOREA) 29.75 1:05.33 1:43.83 2:23.81
I [ 135 ] KIM Hye-Gin ( KOREA) 29.70 1:05.40 1:44.48 2:23.67
O [ 102 ] CHIBA Mizuho ( JAPAN ) 32.11 1:11.03 1:52.96 2:35.54
I [ 118 ] SEKIGUCHI Rina ( JAPAN ) 29.21 1:04.85 1:42.64 2:21.52
O [ 124 ] KIM Joo-Hee ( KOREA) DNS
I [ 138 ] KIM Hyung-Mi ( KOREA) DNS
O [ 103 ] NISHIBATA Hitomi ( JAPAN ) 31.41 1:10.41 1:52.65 2:35.67
I [ 117 ] MATSUDA Saki ( JAPAN ) 31.68 1:09.96 1:51.58 2:33.38
O [ ] ( )
I [ 136 ] LIM Jung-Soo ( KOREA) 29.85 1:04.92 1:41.92 2:19.67
O [ 111 ] SHIMURA Honami ( JAPAN ) 31.73 1:09.38 1:51.04 2:34.56
I [ 115 ] HAMADA Mako ( JAPAN ) 31.07 1:09.76 1:50.62 2:31.57
O [ 123 ] AHN Jee-Min ( KOREA) 28.36 1:03.05 1:40.74 2:18.10
I [ 131 ] HWANG Yu-Jeong ( KOREA) 30.05 1:06.20 1:45.42 2:25.03
O [ 113 ] MORITA Ami ( JAPAN ) 30.92 1:08.58 1:48.67 2:29.48
I [ 114 ] MORITA Satomi ( JAPAN ) 31.90 1:12.05 1:55.37 2:38.64
O [ 121 ] HONG Sa-Ra ( KOREA) 31.79 1:10.47 1:52.44 2:35.99
I [ 108 ] HATAKEYAMA Akane ( JAPAN ) 30.34 1:06.81 1:44.79 2:24.37
O [ 126 ] RYU Seon ( KOREA) 28.61 1:02.07 1:38.51 2:16.04
I [ 129 ] PARK Do-Young ( KOREA) 28.87 1:02.55 1:38.53 2:14.90
O [ 106 ] HARANAKA Shiho ( JAPAN ) 32.54 1:11.68 1:54.62 2:38.43
I [ 105 ] KADOWAKI Miho ( JAPAN ) 31.10 1:08.59 1:48.30 2:28.89
O [ 127 ] JUNG Hee-Won ( KOREA) 31.01 1:08.68 1:50.75 2:32.82
I [ 132 ] JANG Soo-Ji ( KOREA) 29.45 1:05.08 1:43.15 2:21.21
O [ 107 ] SUGAWARA Kozue ( JAPAN ) 29.79 1:05.38 1:43.95 2:24.09
I [ ] ( )
O [ 104 ] ISHIKAWA Hinako ( JAPAN ) 29.93 1:06.42 1:44.50 2:22.46
I [ 128 ] LEE Min-Ha ( KOREA) 29.84 1:04.76 1:42.85 2:21.94
O [ 101 ] MURAKAMI Airi ( JAPAN ) 35.09 1:19.77 2:05.55 2:51.88
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January 22 2007,Tomakomai,Japan
Tomakomai Highland Ice Rink

THE 2007 JAPAN-KOREA SPORTS
EXCHANGE PROGRAM FOR YOUTH
[Part of Winter Spots, Skating - Speed Skating]

Result  Ladies　 1500M
Name Pair Lane Time

1 [ 129 ] PARK Do-Young ( KOREA) 14 I 2:14.90
2 [ 126 ] RYU Seon ( KOREA) 13 O 2:16.04
3 [ 123 ] AHN Jee-Min ( KOREA) 10 O 2:18.10
4 [ 125 ] YOON Sun-Bin ( KOREA) 2 O 2:19.25
5 [ 136 ] LIM Jung-Soo ( KOREA) 9 I 2:19.67
6 [ 132 ] JANG Soo-Ji ( KOREA) 16 I 2:21.21
7 [ 118 ] SEKIGUCHI Rina ( JAPAN ) 6 I 2:21.52
8 [ 134 ] KIM Na-Jung ( KOREA) 1 I 2:21.91
9 [ 128 ] LEE Min-Ha ( KOREA) 18 I 2:21.94

10 [ 104 ] ISHIKAWA Hinako ( JAPAN ) 17 O 2:22.46
11 [ 135 ] KIM Hye-Gin ( KOREA) 5 I 2:23.67
12 [ 130 ] LIM Ji-Hea ( KOREA) 4 O 2:23.81
13 [ 107 ] SUGAWARA Kozue ( JAPAN ) 16 O 2:24.09
14 [ 108 ] HATAKEYAMA Akane ( JAPAN ) 13 I 2:24.37
15 [ 131 ] HWANG Yu-Jeong ( KOREA) 11 I 2:25.03
16 [ 116 ] KASHIWAZAKI Arisa ( JAPAN ) 1 O 2:25.45
17 [ 105 ] KADOWAKI Miho ( JAPAN ) 15 I 2:28.89
18 [ 113 ] MORITA Ami ( JAPAN ) 11 O 2:29.48
19 [ 120 ] AKIYAMA Kana ( JAPAN ) 2 I 2:30.02
20 [ 115 ] HAMADA Mako ( JAPAN ) 10 I 2:31.57
21 [ 127 ] JUNG Hee-Won ( KOREA) 15 O 2:32.82
22 [ 139 ] KIM Dong-Ju ( KOREA) 3 I 2:33.37
23 [ 117 ] MATSUDA Saki ( JAPAN ) 8 I 2:33.38
24 [ 111 ] SHIMURA Honami ( JAPAN ) 9 O 2:34.56
25 [ 102 ] CHIBA Mizuho ( JAPAN ) 5 O 2:35.54
26 [ 103 ] NISHIBATA Hitomi ( JAPAN ) 7 O 2:35.67
27 [ 121 ] HONG Sa-Ra ( KOREA) 12 O 2:35.99
28 [ 119 ] ABE Misaki ( JAPAN ) 4 I 2:36.12
29 [ 110 ] NAKAJIMA Maya ( JAPAN ) 3 O 2:37.20
30 [ 106 ] HARANAKA Shiho ( JAPAN ) 14 O 2:38.43
31 [ 114 ] MORITA Satomi ( JAPAN ) 12 I 2:38.64
32 [ 101 ] MURAKAMI Airi ( JAPAN ) 18 O 2:51.88
33 [ 124 ] KIM Joo-Hee ( KOREA) 6 O DNS
34 [ 138 ] KIM Hyung-Mi ( KOREA) 7 I DNS

No



January 22 2007,Tomakomai,Japan
Tomakomai Highland Ice Rink

THE 2007 JAPAN-KOREA SPORTS
EXCHANGE PROGRAM FOR YOUTH
[Part of Winter Spots, Skating - Speed Skating]

Men　 500M
Pair Lane Name 100m 500m

I [ 30 ] KIM Ju-Cheul ( KOREA) DQ
O [ 6 ] SAISU Shogo ( JAPAN ) 11.20 41.64
I [ 14 ] MITUKA Yuya ( JAPAN ) 10.75 40.83
O [ 32 ] KIM Woo-Jin ( KOREA) 10.85 40.84
I [ 25 ] HYUN Jin-Ho ( KOREA) 11.54 44.02
O [ 15 ] ZENIYA Taiki ( JAPAN ) 11.16 43.50
I [ 11 ] FURAKAWA Naoyuki ( JAPAN ) 11.00 41.58
O [ 22 ] KOH Tae-Hoon ( KOREA) 11.42 43.42
I [ ] ( )
O [ 16 ] KATO Yoshio ( JAPAN ) 10.93 41.96
I [ 4 ] TUJI Tomoaki ( JAPAN ) 11.48 43.47
O [ 28 ] KIM Ji-Soo ( KOREA) 11.57 43.08
I [ 23 ] LEE Dae-Young ( KOREA) 12.16 45.57
O [ 13 ] HATANO Kazuyuki ( JAPAN ) 11.37 42.78
I [ 7 ] KIMURA Naoto ( JAPAN ) 11.00 41.98
O [ 21 ] KIM Tae-Jun ( KOREA) 11.20 41.02
I [ 29 ] LEE Dong-Yong ( KOREA) 13.97 59.54
O [ 17 ] GOTO Takaya ( JAPAN ) 11.64 45.90
I [ 3 ] KIGUCHI Keita ( JAPAN ) 12.02 46.30
O [ 26 ] KIM Cheol-Min ( KOREA) 11.13 42.70
I [ 33 ] CHO Min-Ho ( KOREA) 11.23 41.43
O [ 2 ] KATO Tomoki ( JAPAN ) 11.67 45.62
I [ 18 ] NOJIRI Ryota ( JAPAN ) 11.40 44.03
O [ 27 ] PARK Seok-Min ( KOREA) 11.08 41.56
I [ 31 ] KIM Jin-Su ( KOREA) 11.38 42.42
O [ 20 ] SHICHIDA Yuta ( JAPAN ) 11.26 42.37
I [ 9 ] TANAKA Koji ( JAPAN ) 11.99 45.41
O [ 34 ] JUNG Jae-Chul ( KOREA) 11.46 43.22
I [ 37 ] LEE Jin-Yeong ( KOREA) 11.59 43.57
O [ 19 ] OGURA Yuta ( JAPAN ) 11.64 44.90
I [ 12 ] OTA Toshiharu ( JAPAN ) 12.21 48.37
O [ 38 ] KIM Jong-Eun ( KOREA) 12.30 46.98
I [ 39 ] KIM Jun-Tae ( KOREA) 11.62 45.61
O [ 8 ] SUMITA Masaya ( JAPAN ) 12.28 49.13
I [ 5 ] ENDO Hiroki ( JAPAN ) 11.78 45.62
O [ 40 ] OH Seung-Gwan ( KOREA) 11.67 44.39
I [ 35 ] JIN Seung-Hwan ( KOREA) 12.58 50.26
O [ 10 ] NIYAMA Yudai ( JAPAN ) 12.62 49.15
I [ 1 ] YAMAZAWA Ryo ( JAPAN ) 11.58 44.86
O [ 36 ] LIM Hee-Chan ( KOREA) 11.65 43.6520
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January 22 2007,Tomakomai,Japan
Tomakomai Highland Ice Rink

THE 2007 JAPAN-KOREA SPORTS
EXCHANGE PROGRAM FOR YOUTH
[Part of Winter Spots, Skating - Speed Skating]

Result  Men　 500M
Name Pair Lane Time

1 [ 14 ] MITUKA Yuya ( JAPAN ) 2 I 40.83
2 [ 32 ] KIM Woo-Jin ( KOREA) 2 O 40.84
3 [ 21 ] KIM Tae-Jun ( KOREA) 8 O 41.02
4 [ 33 ] CHO Min-Ho ( KOREA) 11 I 41.43
5 [ 27 ] PARK Seok-Min ( KOREA) 12 O 41.56
6 [ 11 ] FURAKAWA Naoyuki ( JAPAN ) 4 I 41.58
7 [ 6 ] SAISU Shogo ( JAPAN ) 1 O 41.64
8 [ 16 ] KATO Yoshio ( JAPAN ) 5 O 41.96
9 [ 7 ] KIMURA Naoto ( JAPAN ) 8 I 41.98

10 [ 20 ] SHICHIDA Yuta ( JAPAN ) 13 O 42.37
11 [ 31 ] KIM Jin-Su ( KOREA) 13 I 42.42
12 [ 26 ] KIM Cheol-Min ( KOREA) 10 O 42.70
13 [ 13 ] HATANO Kazuyuki ( JAPAN ) 7 O 42.78
14 [ 28 ] KIM Ji-Soo ( KOREA) 6 O 43.08
15 [ 34 ] JUNG Jae-Chul ( KOREA) 14 O 43.22
16 [ 22 ] KOH Tae-Hoon ( KOREA) 4 O 43.42
17 [ 4 ] TUJI Tomoaki ( JAPAN ) 6 I 43.47
18 [ 15 ] ZENIYA Taiki ( JAPAN ) 3 O 43.50
19 [ 37 ] LEE Jin-Yeong ( KOREA) 15 I 43.57
20 [ 36 ] LIM Hee-Chan ( KOREA) 10 O 43.65
21 [ 25 ] HYUN Jin-Ho ( KOREA) 3 I 44.02
22 [ 18 ] NOJIRI Ryota ( JAPAN ) 12 I 44.03
23 [ 40 ] OH Seung-Gwan ( KOREA) 18 O 44.39
24 [ 1 ] YAMAZAWA Ryo ( JAPAN ) 20 I 44.86
25 [ 19 ] OGURA Yuta ( JAPAN ) 15 O 44.90
26 [ 9 ] TANAKA Koji ( JAPAN ) 14 I 45.41
27 [ 23 ] LEE Dae-Young ( KOREA) 7 I 45.57
28 [ 39 ] KIM Jun-Tae ( KOREA) 17 I 45.61
29 [ 2 ] KATO Tomoki ( JAPAN ) 11 O 45.62
30 [ 5 ] ENDO Hiroki ( JAPAN ) 18 I 45.62
31 [ 17 ] GOTO Takaya ( JAPAN ) 9 O 45.90
32 [ 3 ] KIGUCHI Keita ( JAPAN ) 10 I 46.30
33 [ 38 ] KIM Jong-Eun ( KOREA) 16 O 46.98
34 [ 12 ] OTA Toshiharu ( JAPAN ) 16 I 48.37
35 [ 8 ] SUMITA Masaya ( JAPAN ) 17 O 49.13
36 [ 10 ] NIYAMA Yudai ( JAPAN ) 19 O 49.15
37 [ 35 ] JIN Seung-Hwan ( KOREA) 19 I 50.26
38 [ 29 ] LEE Dong-Yong ( KOREA) 9 I 59.54

[ 30 ] KIM Ju-Cheul ( KOREA) 1 I DQ

No



January 22 2007,Tomakomai,Japan
Tomakomai Highland Ice Rink

THE 2007 JAPAN-KOREA SPORTS
EXCHANGE PROGRAM FOR YOUTH
[Part of Winter Spots, Skating - Speed Skating]

Men　 1500M
Pair Lane Name 300m 700m 1100m 1500m

I [ 1 ] YAMAZAWA Ryo ( JAPAN ) 29.73 1:05.43 1:43.05 2:20.64
O [ 25 ] HYUN Jin-Ho ( KOREA) 28.60 1:03.11 1:39.69 2:16.66
I [ 28 ] KIM Ji-Soo ( KOREA) 28.59 1:03.56 1:40.89 2:19.19
O [ 2 ] KATO Tomoki ( JAPAN ) 30.07 1:07.41 1:46.94 2:25.83
I [ 16 ] KATO Yoshio ( JAPAN ) 27.67 1:01.16 1:37.71 2:16.18
O [ 26 ] KIM Cheol-Min ( KOREA) 28.22 1:02.24 1:37.74 2:13.89
I [ 34 ] JUNG Jae-Chul ( KOREA) 29.16 1:04.05 1:41.17 2:18.97
O [ 3 ] KIGUCHI Keita ( JAPAN ) 30.47 1:07.66 1:47.03 2:27.48
I [ 5 ] ENDO Hiroki ( JAPAN ) 30.06 1:07.04 1:45.96 2:25.23
O [ 40 ] OH Seung-Gwan ( KOREA) 29.35 1:05.42 1:43.76 2:22.60
I [ 23 ] LEE Dae-Young ( KOREA) 30.35 1:07.51 1:46.80 2:27.23
O [ 17 ] GOTO Takaya ( JAPAN ) 29.78 1:06.73 1:46.29 2:24.50
I [ 8 ] SUMITA Masaya ( JAPAN ) 31.61 1:09.34 1:48.05 2:26.51
O [ 33 ] CHO Min-Ho ( KOREA) 27.32 59.78 1:35.69 2:13.00
I [ 36 ] LIM Hee-Chan ( KOREA) 28.61 1:03.81 1:42.02 2:20.65
O [ 7 ] KIMURA Naoto ( JAPAN ) 28.42 1:03.82 1:42.55 2:22.01
I [ 12 ] OTA Toshiharu ( JAPAN ) 31.19 1:11.16 1:56.10 2:40.43
O [ 37 ] LEE Jin-Yeong ( KOREA) 28.97 1:02.85 1:38.96 2:14.88
I [ 35 ] JIN Seung-Hwan ( KOREA) 31.24 1:10.88 1:54.09 2:51.96
O [ 13 ] HATANO Kazuyuki ( JAPAN ) 28.29 1:02.02 1:37.50 2:14.46
I [ 19 ] OGURA Yuta ( JAPAN ) 29.49 1:05.50 1:45.92 2:28.23
O [ 39 ] KIM Jun-Tae ( KOREA) 29.11 1:03.86 1:43.19 2:23.23
I [ 38 ] KIM Jong-Eun ( KOREA) 29.91 1:05.69 1:44.21 2:22.38
O [ 4 ] TUJI Tomoaki ( JAPAN ) 28.75 1:04.32 1:42.68 2:21.22
I [ 9 ] TANAKA Koji ( JAPAN ) 30.01 1:05.48 1:42.86 2:20.72
O [ 31 ] KIM Jin-Su ( KOREA) 28.21 1:01.55 1:38.59 2:15.37
I [ 27 ] PARK Seok-Min ( KOREA) 28.16 1:01.35 1:37.39 2:14.21
O [ 10 ] NIYAMA Yudai ( JAPAN ) 31.97 1:11.28 1:52.27 2:31.89
I [ 20 ] SHICHIDA Yuta ( JAPAN ) 28.51 1:02.00 1:38.42 2:15.62
O [ 18 ] NOJIRI Ryota ( JAPAN ) 29.60 1:05.71 1:44.71 2:24.64
I [ 21 ] KIM Tae-Jun ( KOREA) 26.66 57.96 1:31.55 2:22.28
O [ 11 ] FURAKAWA Naoyuki ( JAPAN ) 27.01 59.00 1:33.65 2:09.78
I [ 22 ] KOH Tae-Hoon ( KOREA) 28.41 1:01.64 1:36.96 2:13.42
O [ 15 ] ZENIYA Taiki ( JAPAN ) 28.55 1:03.58 1:43.99 2:25.14
I [ 6 ] SAISU Shogo ( JAPAN ) 27.76 59.66 1:33.54 2:08.42
O [ 32 ] KIM Woo-Jin ( KOREA) 27.42 59.58 1:33.18 2:07.54
I [ 14 ] MITUKA Yuya ( JAPAN ) 27.05 58.71 1:34.84 2:13.54
O [ ] ( )
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January 22 2007,Tomakomai,Japan
Tomakomai Highland Ice Rink

THE 2007 JAPAN-KOREA SPORTS
EXCHANGE PROGRAM FOR YOUTH
[Part of Winter Spots, Skating - Speed Skating]

Result  Men　 1500M
Name Pair Lane Time

1 [ 32 ] KIM Woo-Jin ( KOREA) 18 O 2:07.54
2 [ 6 ] SAISU Shogo ( JAPAN ) 18 I 2:08.42
3 [ 11 ] FURAKAWA Naoyuki ( JAPAN ) 16 O 2:09.78
4 [ 33 ] CHO Min-Ho ( KOREA) 7 O 2:13.00
5 [ 22 ] KOH Tae-Hoon ( KOREA) 17 I 2:13.42
6 [ 14 ] MITUKA Yuya ( JAPAN ) 19 I 2:13.54
7 [ 26 ] KIM Cheol-Min ( KOREA) 3 O 2:13.89
8 [ 27 ] PARK Seok-Min ( KOREA) 14 I 2:14.21
9 [ 13 ] HATANO Kazuyuki ( JAPAN ) 10 O 2:14.46

10 [ 37 ] LEE Jin-Yeong ( KOREA) 9 O 2:14.88
11 [ 31 ] KIM Jin-Su ( KOREA) 13 O 2:15.37
12 [ 20 ] SHICHIDA Yuta ( JAPAN ) 15 I 2:15.62
13 [ 16 ] KATO Yoshio ( JAPAN ) 3 I 2:16.18
14 [ 25 ] HYUN Jin-Ho ( KOREA) 1 O 2:16.66
15 [ 34 ] JUNG Jae-Chul ( KOREA) 4 I 2:18.97
16 [ 28 ] KIM Ji-Soo ( KOREA) 2 I 2:19.19
17 [ 1 ] YAMAZAWA Ryo ( JAPAN ) 1 I 2:20.64
18 [ 36 ] LIM Hee-Chan ( KOREA) 8 I 2:20.65
19 [ 9 ] TANAKA Koji ( JAPAN ) 13 I 2:20.72
20 [ 4 ] TUJI Tomoaki ( JAPAN ) 12 O 2:21.22
21 [ 7 ] KIMURA Naoto ( JAPAN ) 8 O 2:22.01
22 [ 21 ] KIM Tae-Jun ( KOREA) 16 I 2:22.28
23 [ 38 ] KIM Jong-Eun ( KOREA) 12 I 2:22.38
24 [ 40 ] OH Seung-Gwan ( KOREA) 5 O 2:22.60
25 [ 39 ] KIM Jun-Tae ( KOREA) 11 O 2:23.23
26 [ 17 ] GOTO Takaya ( JAPAN ) 6 O 2:24.50
27 [ 18 ] NOJIRI Ryota ( JAPAN ) 15 O 2:24.64
28 [ 15 ] ZENIYA Taiki ( JAPAN ) 17 O 2:25.14
29 [ 5 ] ENDO Hiroki ( JAPAN ) 5 I 2:25.23
30 [ 2 ] KATO Tomoki ( JAPAN ) 2 O 2:25.83
31 [ 8 ] SUMITA Masaya ( JAPAN ) 7 I 2:26.51
32 [ 23 ] LEE Dae-Young ( KOREA) 6 I 2:27.23
33 [ 3 ] KIGUCHI Keita ( JAPAN ) 4 O 2:27.48
34 [ 19 ] OGURA Yuta ( JAPAN ) 11 I 2:28.23
35 [ 10 ] NIYAMA Yudai ( JAPAN ) 14 O 2:31.89
36 [ 12 ] OTA Toshiharu ( JAPAN ) 9 I 2:40.43
37 [ 35 ] JIN Seung-Hwan ( KOREA) 10 I 2:51.96

No


